



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2023

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi and Ors.

... Applicants.

Versus

Albert John Berlie (since deceased),
through LRs.Coral A. Berlie and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Yatin Kochare a/w Ms. Priya R. i/by Mr.Bharat Joshi Advocate for
the Applicants.

Mr. Akash M. Murudkar i/by Mr.Ashish Pawar, Advocate for the
Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks permission to file an affidavit-in-reply. Let the affidavit-in-reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List the Revision Application on **20th December, 2023.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)