

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2023

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi And Ors. ...Applicants.

Versus

Albert John Berlie (dec) and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. Yatin Cachare i/b Bharat Joshi for the applicants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 20, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Though time was granted on last occasion to file affidavit-in-reply, there is no reply filed by the respondent. Today, none appears for the respondent. Stand over to 15th January 2024. It is made clear that if the affidavit-in-reply is not filed before the next date, the matter will be proceeded further without the reply of respondent.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]